ORIGINAL

BEFORE TEE PUBLIC ﬁTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Dec{séi.on No. _ 70537

Application of Eureka-Redding Stages, )
Inc., for anthority to increase rates ) Application No. 48089 '
and charges applicable to the ) (Filed December 2, 1965)
transportation of. -passengers and )
express. g

-

C e,

OPINION AND ORDER

Eurzka-Redding Stages, Inc. operates as a passengex stage
corporation between the Cities of Eureka and Redding. Applicant aiSo
transports express between these points. By this application
increases of approximately ten percent in passenger fares and
approxnmately 35 percent in express rates are sought.

A tramsportation engineer on the Comm;ssion s staff made a3
study of applicant s operations which study is hereby made a part
of this record as Exhibit No. 1. |

Service between the above cities and to 1ntermed1ate
communztres is conducted over U. §. Highways 299 and 101. Three
round trxps are made each.week. A one-way trip consumes approximately
five hours from terminal to terminal. Applicant commenced operations
in February 1952, under authorxty granted by Deczsion No. 46733 and
the present passenger rates have been in effect since October 1960.
Present express rates have been in. effect since 'August 1953.

| Applicant s prOposed passenger fares and express . rates are
set forth in detail in the spplication. The proposed increase in-
passenger fares is. ten percent except that the mlnrmum £are would be
increased from $0.25 to $0.3Q. .The proposed increase in express
rates,ranges from 35 to'asipercent‘wlth an increase in the minimum
rate from $0.75 to $1. 00. Applicant also proposes to eliminate from .
Lts tariff certa;n fare points no longer in existence due to dam

consrruction and ‘highway relocatlon.

-1~




" A. 48089 GF

The following table shows applicant's estimates of'operaring«
results ucder present fares and proposed fares for the calendar year
 1966:

Present Fares Proposed Fares

Revenue:

Passenger $17,939 i $19,338

Express 2,127 2,727
Total Revemues $20,066 $22,065
Expenses 27,266 | 27,526u'
Net Loss $ 7,200 $ 5,661
Operating Ratio o o1s.8% 126.7%

~ The above expenses include an allowance for equipment rental of
$7,277, based on 15 cents a mile, although no charge is actually made
by Mt. Hood Srages, Inc. for the 1eese of the bus., 1f this allowance
is deleted, present fares would’resultlin net income of $77, and
proposed fares woeld,result in net income of $1,816.

| Exhibit No. 1 does mot include either bus rental or
depreciation’expense for the bus. No rental is recorded on applicant's
books as the bus hes been fully depreciated on rhe books of the owner,‘
.Mr. Hood Stages, Ioc. The stockholders of Eureka-Redding Stages,
Inc. also own stock in Mt. Hood Stages, Inec.

Applicant's records do not include any charges for

managenent., Using an allowance of $150 per month for management,
the staff srudy shows that the results of operatxons under present
fares would result in an operatlng,rario of 102 percent. Results
of.operations under proposed fares will produce a nmet income of $1,110
and an operatxng ratio of approxxmately 95 percent (after provlsion :

for income tax).




4. 48089 GF

The public has been informed of the applicant‘s reotest
to increase passenger fares and express rates. Coples of the
application have been sent to the Counties of Fumboldt, Tfinity and
Shaste and the Cities‘of Eureka and Redding. Announcement by public
notice has been posted in the terminals at Eureka ond Redding, and
in the bus. No protests have been received.

It is cieat, and.the Comﬁission finds, that under present
fares and charges, applicant will not receive sufficient.revenues to
continue to provide a satisfactory sexrvice. We also find that
proposed fares and charges will not result in excessive income; that
the-resultant increases are justified; andtthat the fare points of
Essex and Redwood Creek should be el;mznated from Local Passenger
Iariff No. 8 Cal P.U.C. No. 6 as those fare points no longer sexve
any practical purpose.' We conclude that the applicatlon should be
granted. A public hearxng is not necessary.

Thexefore, good ~ause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED that:

1. Eureka—Redding Stages, Inc. is hexeby euthorized;‘on not
less than ten days' notice‘to the Commission end;to-the'public, to
establish the increased fares and charges proposed in Application
No. 48089, and to eliminate certain fare points from its tariff as
indicated in Exhibit "C" of said application. M

2. In addition to the reqcired posting and f£iling of tariffs,
applicant shall give notice to the public‘by posting in its buses and
terminals a printedrexplanation of the fare increase. Such notice
shall be posted not less than five days before the effective date of

the fare change and shall remain posted until not 1ess than twenty
- days- after saxd effective date.




. A, 48089 GF

3. The authority grani:ed in paragraph 1 above shall expi?e-
unless exercised within sixty days after the effective date of this

ordei:.
The effective
the date hereof.

Dated at

date of this order shall be ten days aftex

Son Franelsee , California, this: 5'/-0 |

. 1966.

day of APRIL

/ ”
e ; -
. N
. o e
- . . )
I
ol

?0 R (-
Commigsioners

Commissioner Petor E. Mitcholl, belng
pereesarily absent,. did mot participate
10 tho diasposition of Athi;._ p:ocee”dingv. K




